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AIORN EYS AT lAW 

eptember 9, 20 16 

Carlotta . tauffer, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public ervice Commission 
2540 humard Oak Boulevard 
Tal lahassee, FL 32399 

VIA E-FILI G 

RE: Docket No. 110200-WU; In re: Application for increase in water rates in Franklin County by 
Water Management Services, Inc. 
Our File No. 46023.01 

Dear Ms. tauffer: 

Water Management Services, Inc. ("WMSI" or "Utili ty'') submits the attached in responses to 
Staffs Elevend1 Data Request dated August 30, 2016. 

hould you or taff have any questions concerning this fili ng, please do not hesitate to give me 
a call. 

M F/ 

cc: Gene Brown (via e-mail) 
andy Chase (via e-mail) 

Margo Leathers, ~ squire (via e-mail) 
tephanie Morse, Esquire (via e-mail) 

Amber Norris (via e-mail) 

Very truly yours, 

Is/ Martin . Friedman 

MARTIN . FRIEDMAN 
For the Fi rm 

766 NORTH SUN DRIVE SUITE 4030 LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 327461 PHONE (407) 830 6331 FAX (407) 878·2178j lfoi'WW FF·ATIORNEYS COM 
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I) WM 1' r· pon to Tt m 10, ubpnrt (d), of tnfr ninth data r qu t include 

r·efcrcn ce to' arrant d cd in f: hibi t l~ and F to up po rt th a t of lo t ba I to 

~ M T. PI n p t·o ide t h p ur·ch n c gr m cnt tha t ' r ex cutcd' ith rc ·pect to 
e lot . 

R e pon'! : There were no p urchase agreements regarding the sale of lots 
back lo WMSr. 

2) T he followin g qu e tio ns r lute to M, 1 's r •s po nse to Item I, s ubpart (a) of tnfr 

tenth data r cqu t w hich tntcs: 

f( r the original o n tract, '\) M .. J nnd its cngin cr d t rmi n d that it would b 

more ffi ient nnd pro id b It r flo\ a n d pr ur to th en tend of th i lnnd ilf 

th ti c-in at th bridge wa don on th nd id rather than th w st sitl of th e 

bridge, a nd if a 12" lin w as on ' t ruct d to and aer o s Ft·anllin Blvd . to ti into the 
h o main lin e runni ng to the ' tat Pari at th e e tremc ea t nd of th i lnnd. Thi 
impro m nt' a. made to pro id b tt r fir flow a nd prcssu r a t , un t B nch 

a nd 00 ccnn Mil , 1\ o hig h •r d nsit arens ncar th ntran to th J>arl . ( c 

E " attached). 

a . V hat' as th es timated minimum fire flow ca pnbi lit (gallo n '! per 
min ut ) nt . uns t B n It a nd 00 Oc nn Mil pl'io•· to th d scf'i h d 
ti -in? 

R . p o n. : WMSl's engineering analysis showed lhal, prior to the 12" tie 
in und the olhet plant improvements, U1e water pressure at 300 Ocean Mile 

would have been estimated to be 19 19 psi at 500 gpm, which is slightly 

below the state mandated minimum of20 psi throughout the system. The 
Saint George Island Voluntcet Joirc Department repotts U1at U1ey wete not 
receiving 500 gprn, but only received less than 400 gpm prior to the 12" 
tie-in and other improvements. (Sec attached Les Thomas letter and Jay 
Abbott letter.) 

b. Whn t ib th e c tim ntcd/a lun1 minimum fire fl ow cnpnbilit (ga llon 

p r minute ) nt .. un ct Hench nnd 00 O cea n M il ' ith th d crihed 
ti -in? 

H •s pon · : Bused upon an uctual tesl conducted by the, a inl George Island 
Volunteer Fire Depattmcnt during lhc week ofSeplembcr 5, 20 16, the fire 
now capubihty al ' unset Beach and 300 Ocean Mile was 750 gpm at 80 
psi, after the 12" tic-in and olhcr Improvements were comple ted. (Sec Jay 
Abbott letter.) 
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3) Have all pro forma projects, included in the documented total cost of $3,950,533, 
been completed? If no, please identify all projects that have not been completed and 
the anticipated completion date. 

Response: Yes, all the pro forma projects included in the documented cost 
of $3,950,533 have been completed and are in service . 

. -2-



3460 Point ie' ircl 

Mr·. -.cne Br·own 
Wnt r· Managem ent 
250 .John I no Road , 
T nllnhuo;s • , FL 2 0 

I ' T il M s, p ~ , ' o n ultin g lc: n gi n r 
C aine ill c, 

' cpt mb r 9, 20 16 

I'Vi , Inc. 
uitc 4 

ddilion of appro . 1,2 2 If of 12" pip to th e , L 

Dear Mr·. Brown: 

At m s ugg tion, Wa te •· Ma n agcm n t S rvic ~, In . a dd d 1,2 2 If of 12" wnt 

0506 

w hich bns icall tran port tr atcd wnt ,,. fr·om then ' pum ping tntion to th 2 , i ting 

pipe. on th a . t ide of F r nn l li n Bl d., ' h ich th n r un to th tate pari , th unset Bench 

area and th 00 O c a n M ile area. T h h p ipi ng direct! r·cinfo r·ccd th uppl capacity to 

th e a l end o f th i. lnnd . hi ' o rl wa th o rou ghl di u d b m ' ith o u r manager 

nnd you pt'ior to it b ing in tall d n11d' e all agreed that it wou ld he a ' i. e d e i io n to ti 
th es two tog th e •· n o' . lf n ot th v nter' ould h a e b n t·ou ted fro m th n c1 plnut to th e 

south th en e to t h e ns t and th 11 tn th • north nnd ' ou ld h n e b n e r xpcnsiv to ins ta ll 

a a ll o f the s p ac in th · c area is bui lt up. The n ew rout e ' tool wa ' lean and 
un ob ' tructed . 

1 did a n nnnly i o f th pr ur· a nd flm in thi n r· a prio r to th n e' 12" line u in g the 

1 Y Pipe 11 drau li c. o mput r pr·ogr nm, 2016 dition . Thi h o' ed thnt th e p r ssur at th 

cn tn tncc to the tate park' ould h n c be n appro imatcl 19.19 p ' i' ith a 00 gpm fi r 
no" with out the ne\ 1211 pip , which i j ut b 10\ t he minimum of20 p i r q uircd b D •P 
for a wat r s tcm in F lo rida uch :t the on e o p n 1ted b WM .. 1 on , t. -.eorgc I sJnod. 

T h ' :tint coq:~c Is la nd Volunt cr Fir D pnrtment ondu t d a fir fl ow t t n t 00 

Ocean Mil aft r th e 1211 li n ' ' a in tallclln lo ng ' ith tb e other im pro em ent :md found 

that the fire flO\ nt 00 c an Mil 1.!1 no' 750 gpm a t 0 p i ( J a bho tt I It r 
u ttn ch ed . Th e installntion of th 12 11 lin ' ns a iguifica n t fa tor in thi impr·o em cnt in 
fi r n o, and pre. ure. 

If ou n eed a n furth er· infor·mal ion, pleas f el fre to ca ll. 

' in ercl , 
L M . T honw , PIC: 
F lorida 2470 



Emergency 
911 

September sth, 2016 

To whom It may concern : 

aint land 
oluuteer •i ~ D partn1ent 

ir t R p ouder 

PO. Box 682 
Eastpoint, FL 32328 

RE: Fire Fighting Water Usage at 1800 Block East Gulf Beach Drive - Sunset 

Beach. 

Business 
850-92? 2753 

On August sth, 2016, we responded to a structure fire located at Sunset Beach, 
which is located in the 1800 block of East Gulf Beach Drive. In the past, this would 
have been a dangerous situation as the fire flow was Inadequate. However, since 
the addition of a new line, we were able to perform our flreflghting duties with 
the Increase In fi re fl ow. The increase In f ire flow enabled us to work In a safer 
environment resulting In less damage to the structure. 

The Saint George Island Volunteer Fire Department conducted a fire f low test at 
the 300 Ocean Mile fire hydrants, located on East Gulf Beach Drive, and found the 
water flow to be 750 gallons per minute f rom the hydra nt to the truck. Prior to 
the installation of the new water lines and pumping station, w e received less than 
400 gallons per minute. 

We also conducted a pressure test and found that we had 80 pounds of pressure 

at the meter. 

We would like to thank Gene Brown for his continued upgrades resulting in safer .. 
and more efficient fi re flow for fire protection. 

Regards, 

CJ"-"f}»J~ 
Jay Abbott 

Fire Chief. 

Tu • • Scehon ~OI(c) t~J 




